DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

ARIANE WALTER

2018-919848 09/20/2018 09:44 AM

Pgs=3

E07



APN: 1320-32-712-015 Return document to: Ariane Walter PO Box 2322 Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail tax statements to: Walter Properties, LLC PO Box 2322 Gardnerville, NV 89410

In compliance with NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a Social Security number.

## GRANT DEED

This GRANT DEED, executed this 19th day of September , 2018, by the grantor,

Michael Walter and Ariane Walter, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

for the consideration of \$0.00

in hand paid, does hereby grant, bargain, and sell forever to the grantee, Michael Walter and Ariane Walter, trustees of The Walter Living Trust dated May 8, 2002 and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

all right, title, and interest in and to the following real property situated in the State of Nevada, legally described as: County of Douglas

Commonly known as: 1521 Mill Creek Way, Gardnerville, NV 89410 Source of title:

Lot 15, as set forth on the Final Map for MILL CREEK ESTATES, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 4, 1991, in Book 691, Page 337, as Document No. 252075

Deeds.com Uniform Conveyancing Blanks

## THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to:

All the conditions and restrictions recorded in Book 691, Page 337 in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has signed and sealed these presents on the day first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence	e of: 10 ( )
M. Will	M. Valor Tirestee
Signature	Signature
Michael Walter	Michael Walter, Trustee
Print name	Print name
Grantor	Grantee
Capacity	Capacity
08-Wa	08 War Trustee
Signature	Signature
Ariane Walter	Ariane Walter, Trustee
Print name	Print name
Grantor	Grantee
Capacity	Capacity
Construe all terms with the appropriate gender an	d quantity required by the sense of this deed.
STATE OF Nevada )	
COUNTY OF Douglas )	)
	1 th C + 1
This instrument was acknowledged before	ne on the 1914 day of Ochlember
20/8, by Michael Walter	
Arjane Walter	
Danna A Tille	
Notary Public	
Donna S Kryce	::EPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP
Print name	DONNA S. KRUGER
My commission expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
9-17-2020	No. 96-5609-5 My Appt. Exp. Sept. 17, 2020
_ / /	FILLISTINGSITTINISTINGSITTINGSITTI

	Hallion of Theor	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) $1320 - 32 - 712 - 0/5$	
	b)	
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
	u)	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	
	· — · · — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
		BOOK PAGE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE OF RECORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: 1 4
	i) U Other	William Thust
		V-0/C1 (COC 11-11-01-1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s Q
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 70
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3 <u> </u>
		`
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
	h Explain Reason for Exemption: Trans	for to Toust without
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transtaller Missing	70 71,0101
	10113.724.771701	<del></del>
		160
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>′00 </u> %
Th		manales of maritims municipal to NIDC 275 000 and NIDC
		penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375	.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be
sup	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		option, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	alt in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
165	int in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	at 176 per month.
Pursuai	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
And the second		Carky
Signati	ire	Capacity Grantor  Capacity Grantor
-	1	
Signati	ma Bitilat	Consoity Corrector
oignau	ne b - bbb	Capacity
f		/
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) and Accord Watter
	Michael Walter and	michael (walter and Arrane Watter
Print N		Print Name trustous of The Water Living Trust of the 12
	: PO. BOX 2322	Address: P.O. Box 2322
The .	<del></del>	Address. P.O. Da asper
City:	Gordnoville	City: Gordnerville
State: _	NV Zip: 89410	State: NV Zip: 8940
75		·
SOMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
- 1	required if not the seller or buyer)	
		F#
Print N		Escrow #
Addres		<u></u>
City:	State:	Zip:
•		MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE